ATTACHMENT A

PROCUREMENT SUMMARY

CONSTRUCTION MANAGEMENT SUPPORT SERVICES (CMSS) FOR
METRO RAIL PROJECTS / PS601830026445

1. Contract Number: PS601830026445
2. Contractor: Destination Enterprises, Inc.
3. Mod. Work Description: CMSS for Willowbrook/Rosa Parks Station, Metro Blue Line
Signal Rehabilitation, Metro Blue Line Track and System Refurbishment, and Rail-to-
River Active Transportation Corridor Project
4. Contract Work Description: Construction Management Support Services (CMSS) for
Metro Rail Projects
5. The following data is current as of: May 4, 2018
6. Contract Completion Status Financial Status
Contract Awarded: 12/01/2016 Contract Award $ 3,000,000.00
Amount:
Notice to Proceed 01/27/2017 Total of Task $2,493,335.89
(NTP): Orders and
Modifications
Approved:
Original Complete 01/27/2020 Proposed and
Date: Pending Task $6,506,180.76
Orders and
Modifications
(including this
action):
Current Est. 01/27/2021 Current Contract
Complete Date: Value (with this $9,123,000.00
action):
7. Contract Administrator: Telephone Number:
Robert Romanowski (213) 922-2633
8. Project Manager: Telephone Number:
Brad Owen (213) 418-3143

A. Procurement Background

On December 1, 2016, the Board approved award of this SBE set-aside procurement of
Contract No. PS601830026445 to Destination Enterprises, Inc., in the amount of
$3,000,000, for Construction Management Support Services (CMSS) including Resident
Engineers, Office Engineers, Project Controls, and staff augmentation in those areas of
expertise.

Destination Enterprises has two significant subcontractors on its team to help perform
those services. To date, Arcadis U.S., Inc. has performed $650,038.62 of the work and
CER Scheduling Consultants has performed $371,306.40 of the work.

Attachment B shows that seventeen Contract Task Orders and Modifications have been
issued to date to authorize and/or delete work and two Contract Task Order Modifications
are currently in negotiations.

No. 1.0.10
Revised 10/11/16



This Board Action is to approve an increase to the total authorized funding for Contract No.
PS601830026445 in support of additional Construction Management Support Services
(CMSS) for projects including Willowbrook/Rosa Parks Station, Metro Blue Line Signal
Rehabilitation, Metro Blue Line Track and System Refurbishment, and Rail-to-River Active
Transportation Corridor Project. This Contract Modification also extends the period of
performance through January 27, 2021.

. Cost/Price Analysis

All direct labor rates and the negotiated fixed fee factor for this cost reimbursable plus fixed
fee contract remain unchanged from the original contract.

A fair and reasonable price for all future Task Orders will be determined based upon fact
finding, technical evaluation, cost analysis, and negotiations, before issuing work to the
Consultant. Task Orders will be processed in accordance with Procurement Policies and
Procedures, within the additional funding requested.

No. 1.0.10
Revised 10/11/16



